			982(a)(6)
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number,	and address):		FOR COURT USE ONLY
K. Greg Peterson, Esq. (SBN: 118287)			SEP 18 AM II: 25 SAL PROCESS #12
Law Offices of K. Greg Peterson		2nn	
1716 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814		2.00	OSEP TA BULL
			. 40111:25
TELEPHONE NO.: 916-443-3010	FAX NO. (Optional): 916-492	-2680 LEC	PAL PRACE
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): greg@kgregpeterson.com			TIMUCESS #10
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiffs, Glenn Hagele		į.	de la
	gromanta		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Sac	Ciamento		
STREET ADDRESS: 720 9th Street			
MAILING ADDRESS:			
city and zip code: Sacramento, CA 95814			
BRANCH NAME:			
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Glenn Hagele			
PLAINTIFF/PETHIONER: GIGIII Haggie			
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Brent Hanson, et. a	1.		
	Security of the second	CASE NUMBER:	
REQUEST FOR Entry of Defa	ult Clerk's J	udgment	
(Application)		-	06AS00839
Court Judgme	ent		
1. TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-comp	plaint filed		•
a. on (date): March 2, 2006			
b. by (name): Glenn Hagele			
	* *		
c. Lenter default of defendant (names): Bre	nt Hanson		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of	f Civil Procedure sections	585(b) 585(c) 989 etc	against defendant (names):
a. Land Troquot a obait judginont and or obas o	. •	200(2), 200(0), 200, 200.	r against derendant (names).
	. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1169 Il tenants, subtenants, na if Right to Possession wa	D.) med claimants, and other s served in compliance wi	occupants of the premises. ith Code of Civil Procedure
(3) for default previously entered o	n (date):		
2. Judgment to be entered.	Amount	Credits acknowledged	Balance
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$	and the second s	
a. Demand of complaint \$	Ф		\$
b. Statement of damages *	\$		\$
(1) Special	Φ		ψ Φ
(2) General \$	\$		\$
c. Interest\$	\$		\$
d. Costs (see reverse) \$	\$		\$
e. Attorney fees \$	\$		\$
f. TOTALS\$	¢		\$
V	Ψ -	www.	Ψ
 g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint a (* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code 		per day beginnir	ng (date):
3. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) L	enal document accieta	nt or unlawful detainer :	esistant information is on
the reverse (complete item 4).	.egai uocument assistai	it or umawith detailler a	ISSISTANT INFORMATION IS ON
) //	and the second s
Date: September 15, 2006	.		And the second s
James A. Clinchard, Esq.		- The state of the	and the second s
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF OR	ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF)
A.A	stad on (data): Kri	² 1 8 2006	
(1) Default entered as reque	the same is	· 1 8 2006	
(2) Default NOT entered as r	requested (state reason):		
FOR COURT		LIMIA	NI -
USE ONLY	Clerk, by	<u>J. HOLLA</u>	, Deputy

	·
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Glenn Hagele	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Brent Hanson, et. al.	06AS00839
4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant (Bus. & Prof. Code, § 6400 or unlawful detainer assistant did did not for compensation give advice (If declarant has received any help or advice for pay from a legal document assistant or a	e or assistance with this form.
b. Street address, city, and zip code: d. Cou e. Reg	ephone no.: unty of registration: gistration no.: ires on (date):
5. Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section 585.5 (required for entry of on This action	default under Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)).
a. is is is not on a contract or installment sale for goods or services subject to b. is is is not on a conditional sales contract subject to Civ. Code, § 2981 et and Finance Act).	- , , , ,
c. is is is not on an obligation for goods, services, loans, or extensions of cre	edit subject to Code Civ. Proc., § 395(b).
6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of this Request for Entry of De	fault was
a. not mailed to the following defendants, whose addresses are unknown to plain	ntiff or plaintiff's attorney (names):
 b. mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed to each defendant's last known address as follows: 	fendant's attorney of record or, if none,
Brent Hanson 11 Wickersham 1	
Durham, North C	Carolina 27713
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing in Date: Susan C. Angelone	items 4, 5) and 6 are true and correct.
	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requested). Costs and disbursement § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees \$ b. Process server's fees \$ c. Other (specify): \$ d. \$ e. TOTAL \$ f. Costs and disbursements are waived. 9. I am the attorney, agent, or party who claims these costs. To the best of my knowledge correct and these costs were necessarily incurred in this case. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is	e and belief this memorandum of costs is
Date:	
<u> </u>	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)
B. Declaration of nonmilitary status (required for a judgment). No defendant name military service so as to be entitled to the benefits of the Servicemembers Civil Relie	f Act (50 U.S.C. App. § 501 et seq.).
l declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is Date:	s true and correct.
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):	FOR COURT USE ONLY
K. Greg Peterson, Esq. (SBN: 118287) Law Offices of K. Greg Peterson	
1716 L Street	
Sacramento, CA 95814 TELEPHONE NO.: 916-443-3010 FAX NO. (Optional): 916-492-2680	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): greg@kgregpeterson.com	250 SEP 10 17 12:15
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Plaintiff, Glenn Hagele	provide with a set of the set of
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Sacramento	LEGAL AND VALOR #2
STREET ADDRESS: 720 Ninth Street	LLONE FILO VIOD WZ
mailing address: CITY AND ZIP CODE: Sacramento, CA 95814	
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Glenn Hagele	CASE NUMBER:
FLAMIFFIFETHIONER. CICILI Hagele	06AS00839
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Brent Hanson, et al.	00A300839
	Ref. No. or File No.;
PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS	
(Separate proof of service is required for each party ser	ved.)
1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.	
2. I served copies of:	·
a. 🗸 summons	
b. 🗸 complaint	
c. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) package	
terminal .	
d. Civil Case Cover Sheet (served in complex cases only)	
e cross-complaint	
f. other (specify documents): Program Case Notice	
3. a. Party served (specify name of party as shown on documents served):	
Brent Hanson	
b. Person served: party in item 3a other (specify name and relationship to	the party named in item 2al.
SEE ATTACHMENT	the party hamed in term say.
4. Address where the party was served: 11 Wickersham Drive, Durham, North Carolin	a
5. I served the party (check proper box)	an activity of page of the size of to
a. by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the receive service of process for the party (1) on (date): (2)	at (time):
	he documents listed in item 2 with or
b. Y by substituted service. On (date): 7/2//06 at (time): 6:15 PM Tierro in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3b)	
SEE ATTACHMENT	
(1) (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at	the office or usual place of business
of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general natur	e or the papers.
(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of a	age) at the dwelling house or usual
place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general natural	re of the papers.
(3) (physical address unknown) a person at least 18 years of age app	arently in charge at the usual mailing
address of the person to be served, other than a United States Posta	Service post office box. I informed
him or her of the general nature of the papers.	
(4) I thereafter mailed (by first-class, postage prepaid) copies of the docu	
at the place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20).	
	declaration of mailing is attached.
(5) I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attem	pt personal service.

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Glenn Hagele	CASE NUMBER:
	06AS00839
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Brent Hanson, et al.	
c. by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I maile address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid,	,
(1) on <i>(date)</i> : (2)	from (city):
 (3) with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledge (4) to an address outside California with return receipt 	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
d. by other means (specify means of service and authorizing co	ode section):
416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.50 (public entity) 4	ollows: 115.95 (business organization, form unknown) 16.60 (minor) 16.70 (ward or conservatee) 16.90 (authorized person) 15.46 (occupant) ther:
7. Person who served papers a. Name: Robert T. Wade, III b. Address: P.O. Box 32006, Raleigh, North Carolinia c. Telephone number: 919-844-1483 d. The fee for service was: \$ 95.00 e. I am: (1) not a registered California process server. (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Comparison of the content of the con	
8. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Calif	ornia that the foregoing is true and correct.
or 9.	
Date: August <u>17</u> , 2006	10 + T no hado -
Robert T. Wade, III	My Land Might TH
(NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	Let TisiGNATURVade III

SHORT TITLE: I	Hagele v. Hanson	06AS00839		
1 2 ATTACHN	ATTACHMENT (Number):! (This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Cou MENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS			
3 PERSON S	SERVED:			
70s, while s	d an older woman approximately 5"4", with medium length she was at the residence mailbox in front of the residence.	I observed this woman walk out the		
li i	of the residence, check the mail and go back into the front do be a competent member of the household and a person app dress.			
8				
⁹ address. Pri	nt this location was Brent Hanson's dwelling house, usual plaior to service, I checked the Department of Motor Vehicle restreys to the sole owner, Brent Hanson, at 11 Wickersl	ecords and found that a Ford Crown		
Carolina.				
	le serving the documents on the above-referenced woman, I			
appeared to I	this address and further observed that the back window of the black shoe polish in large letters and it said something to			
4 ruined my ey	/es."			
5				
6				
7				
3				
(If the item that penalty of perjud	this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statemen ry.)	nts in this Attachment are made under		

26

27

MACKS PICKETT

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

Investigative Captain Wake County Sheriffs Department (Retired) Professional ${\cal B}$ Confidential

CORPORATE DOMESTIC CRIMINAL CIVIL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Summons, Complaint +

On 7/27/06 this Program Ose Notice was received by Macks Type of paper
Pickett Investigative Services Inc. for service on Brent Hanson Name of Person
On August 7, 2006 Investigator Robert T. Wade III
sub served the Summons, Complaint & Program Case Notice by delivering a copy to
11 Wickersham Drive at Durham, NC.
by leaving copies with an older woman at the residence mailbox.
Name of person to be served Place Served
Date 8/09/06 Investigators Signature Robert T. Wade THE PUBLIC COMMISSION EXPINES
This the of Quy 200% County States
This the of aug 200% County Co
My commissions expires on 3-25-2011

MACKS PICKETT

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

Investigative Captain

Wake County Sheriffs Department (Retired)

Professional & Confidential

Wake County Sheriffs Department (Retired)

Corporate Domestic Criminal Civil

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

On 7/27/06 this Program Que Notice was received by Macks Type of paper
Pickett Investigative Services Inc. for service on Brent Hanson. Name of Person
On August 7, 2006 Investigator Robert T. Wade III
sub served the Summons, Complaints Program Case Notice by delivering a copy to Type of paper
11 Wickersham Drive at Durham, NC.
by leaving copies with an older woman at the residence mailbox.
Name of person to be served Place Served
Date 8/09/06
Investigators Signature West, Wade III PUBLIC COMMISSION
This the of aug 20046 Notary Ool M Put 20046
My commissions expires on 3-25-2011

Plaintiff:

Glenn Hagele

Defendant:

Brent Hanson, et al.

Time

Case No.

Day

Date

06AS00839

AFFIDAVIT OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Raleigh, North Carolina. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My business address is P.O. Box 32006, Raleigh, NC 27622.

Personal service of the Summons, Complaint and Program Case Notice was attempted on Defendant BRENT HANSON as follows:

AFFIDAVIT OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE

Results

Location

Day	Date	rime	Location		Res	ults	00
31 1	July 2006 vily 2006 vily 2006 vgvst 2006		11 Wickersla Durtham, NC	LIVI DR	Hauson's	advised Hauson Not I car not present car not present present	PRESET
7 A	igust 2006 ugust 2006 I certify and egoing is true		penalty of perjur	ry under t	No one f Delivered he laws of t	nome to older warman at res he State of California that	idenci
	Executed on	August 2 th ,	2006, at <u>Rale</u>	igh	_, North Ca	rolina.	
Robo Printed	Name	Wade	TIL.	Signatur	beit	T. Wade III	,
Volang- Expirci	- dion) anuell 3/25/	2011 /	THE WALL	PUBLI COMMISSION AS COUNTY	TO THE STATE OF TH	